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THE CHANCELLOR

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the total amount of salary paid for
assignments for Continuing Education courses:

GoNTTNUTNG EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS SUMMARY

Name

Daley College
Harold Washington College
Kennedy King College
Malcolm X College
Olive-Harvey College
Truman College
Wright College

Totals

# of Assiqnments

22
55
120
24
76
54
46

Total Amount Paid

$ 41,704.21
$ 93,974.82
$264,641.93
$ 65,162.66
$177,168.57
$108,869.35
$ 94.317.55

$845,839.09397

The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor to inform all affected personnel of the
action taken.

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson
Chancellor

April2,2009


