#### 29367

### ADOPTED – BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 APRIL 2, 2009

# BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

# **Personnel Report**

#### THE CHANCELLOR

RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approve the total amount of salary paid for assignments for Continuing Education courses:

## **CONTINUING EDUCATION ASSIGNMENTS SUMMARY**

<u>Name</u>	# of Assignments	<b>Total Amount Paid</b>
Daley College Harold Washington College Kennedy King College Malcolm X College	22 55 120 24	\$ 41,704.21 \$ 93,974.82 \$264,641.93 \$ 65,162.66
Olive-Harvey College Truman College Wright College	76 54 <u>46</u>	\$177,168.57 \$108,869.35 \$ 94,317.55
Totals	397	\$845,839.09

The Board of Trustees authorizes the Chancellor to inform all affected personnel of the action taken.

Respectfully submitted,

Wayne D. Watson Chancellor